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Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban
Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2023-2024
Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to
exceed $9,500,000. (Council Districts: All)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of
Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the
Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban
Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with
the 2023-2024 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Nine Million Five
Hundred Thousand ($9,500,000.00) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the 2023 Community
Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

JD Edwards Job No. Amount
Housing Development $3,025,000.00
Home Accessibility Program for
Independence 8273400323.58101.00 $440,000.00
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Affordable Rental Development
Affordable and Workforce For-Sale
Development

Bedford Dwellings CHOICE Neighborhood
Bedford - CHOICE Neighborhood

Neighborhood Initiatives Fund
Neighborhood Initiatives Fund
Sub-recipient Grants

Small Business Development
Neighborhood Business District Support

Urban Redevelopment Authority Personnel
URA Personnel

8273400123.58101.00

8273400223.58101.00

8210090123.58101.00

8273350123.58101.00

8273250123.58101.00

8200180123.58101.00

TOTAL

$1,815,000.00
$770,000.00

$5,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00

$600,000.00
$600,000.00

$300,000.00
$300,000.00

$575,000.00
$575,000.00

$9,500,000.00

City of Pittsburgh

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

