

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-2072 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 10/20/2023 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental and Educational

Affairs

On agenda: 10/24/2023 Final action: 11/6/2023

Enactment date: 11/6/2023 Enactment #: 732

Effective date:

Title: Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban

Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2023-2024 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost

thereof, not to exceed \$9,500,000. (Council Districts: All)

Sponsors:

Indexes: CDBG PROGRAM, URA COOPERATION AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-2072 Cover Letter-2023 CDBG Coop Letter 10172023.docx, 2. Summary 2023-2072

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/6/2023	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/6/2023	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/1/2023	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
10/24/2023	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2023-2024 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed \$9,500,000. (Council Districts: All)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with the 2023-2024 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Nine Million Five Hundred Thousand (\$9,500,000.00) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the 2023 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

	JD Edwards Job No.	Amount
Housing Development		\$3,025,000.00
Home Accessibility Program for Independence	8273400323.58101.00	\$440,000.00

File #: 2023-2072, Version: 1		
Affordable Rental Development Affordable and Workforce For-Sale	8273400123.58101.00	\$1,815,000.00
Development Development	8273400223.58101.00	\$770,000.00
Bedford Dwellings CHOICE Neighborhood		\$5,000,000.00
Bedford - CHOICE Neighborhood	8210090123.58101.00	\$5,000,000.00
Neighborhood Initiatives Fund Neighborhood Initiatives Fund		\$600,000.00
Sub-recipient Grants	8273350123.58101.00	\$600,000.00
Small Business Development		\$300,000.00
Neighborhood Business District Support	8273250123.58101.00	\$300,000.00
Urban Redevelopment Authority Personnel		\$575,000.00
URA Personnel	8200180123.58101.00	\$575,000.00
	TOTAL	\$9,500,000.00